Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
lan Donald	02/22/2007
John Reid	02/22/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DES Enhanced Recovery Limited	
Street Address:	3 Prospect Place, Westhill	
Internal Address:	AB32 6SY	
City:	Aberdeen	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10590563

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)939-2856

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-939-2343

Email: swanson@fyiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: **Cameron International Corporation** Address Line 1: 4646 W. Sam Houston Parkway North

Address Line 2: Attn: Patent Services Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OTE-031085 (CMRN0051/SWA)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tait Swanson

Total Attachments: 5

500481024

source=Assignment_lan-Donald_John-Reid_to_DES#page1.tif source=Assignment_lan-Donald_John-Reid_to_DES#page2.tif

source=Assignment_lan-Donald_John-Reid_to_DES#page3.tif source=Assignment_lan-Donald_John-Reid_to_DES#page4.tif source=Assignment_lan-Donald_John-Reid_to_DES#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT-

WHEREAS, we, Ian Donald, John Reid, Alan Crawford and Paul W. White, respectively citizens of The United Kingdom with respective post office addresses of Ramstone Millhouse, Moneymusk, Aberdeenshire, AB51 7TS, United Kingdom; East Ladyfield Cottage, Balruddery, Invergowrie, Dundee DD2 5LJ, United Kingdom; 168C Hutcheon Street, Aberdeen, United Kingdom; and 38 Cairds Wynd, Abotts Wood, Banchory, AB31 5UX, United Kingdom hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNORS" have invented a certain new and useful

CONNECTION SYSTEM FOR SUBSEA FLOW INTERFACE EQUIPMENT

for which we filed International Application PCT/GB2005/000725 for Letters Patent on February 25, 2005, designating the United States, and

WHEREAS, DES Enhanced Recovery Limited of Aberdeen, United Kingdom, a corporation having a place of business at 3 Prospect Place, Westhill, Aberdeen, AB32 6SY, United Kingdom hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE" is desirous of acquiring said invention and said application for Letters Patent,

WHEREAS, now and at the time the invention was made, said invention was subject to an obligation by ASSIGNORS to assign their entire right, title and interest therein to ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, the undersigned ASSIGNORS, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above application for Letters Patent, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries, and

in and to the above application for Letters Patent, including continuing and/or divisional applications therefor, any provisional applications identified in the above application, and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted on said application(s) including reissues and reexaminations, and all foreign Letters Patent which may be granted on said invention, including reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such Letters Patent;

P36982.US.01

l of 3

said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE's, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behoof, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNORS hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the Letters Patent hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNORS.

WE HEREBY authorize the above-mentioned Assignee or its legal representative to insert in the instrument the filing date and/or serial number of our aforesaid application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

	alles	(L.S.)
Witness	Ian DONALD	
Date 2007.		
	John REID	(L.S.)
DAMM.		
Witness		
Date 207.		
	,	(L.S.)
	Alan CRAWFORD	
Witness		
Date		
P36982.US.01	2 of 3	

	· .	(L.S.)
	Paul W. WHITE	
Witness		
Date		

P36982.US.01

3 of 3

CANADIAN PATENT ASSIGNMENT

We, DONALD, Ian whose full postal office address is Ramstone Millhouse, Moneymusk, Aberdeenshire, AB51 7TS, United Kingdom; REID, John, whose full postal office address is East Ladyfield Cottage, Balruddery, Invergowrie, Dundee, DD2 5LJ, United Kingdom; CRAWFORD, Alan, whose full postal office address is 168C Hutcheon Street, Aberdeen, United Kingdom; and WHITE, Paul W., whose full postal office address is 38 Cairds Wynd, Abotts Wood, Banchory, AB31 5UX, United Kingdom, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, transfer, and assign to, and do hereby confirm the sale, transfer and assignment to: DES ENHANCED RECOVERY LIMITED

whose full postal address is 3 Prospect Place, Westhill, Aberdeen, AB32 6SY, United Kingdom, (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), our entire right, title and interest in Canada in and to an invention relating to "Connection system for subsea flow interface equipment" as fully set forth and described in an International Application filed under Serial No. PCT/GB2005/000725 on 25 February 2005, together with our entire right, title and interest in and to any Canadian Application for said invention, any and all divisional Applications thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of Canada which may issue or be re-issued for said invention to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted;

AND, we undertake to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignments as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of said assignee.

SIGNED AT AREA	X this<	21 Iday of ALICIUE	∑
		In My	k M
			Ian DONALD
CVCVVVV LT A	V		V
SIGNED AT AFFRIETA		15' Aday of AUCILIST	
		to Rich)
			John REID
	V		
SIGNED AT			<u>X</u> 2006
			Alan CRAWFORD

P36982.CA.01

1 of 2 PATI

SIGNED AT	<u>X</u> this	<u>X</u> day of	<u>X</u> 2006
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
•			Paul W. WHITE
	DECLARATIO	ON OF WITNESS	
I, WROUM BOKKY, hereb sign and execute the foregoing assign		C	d did see Ian DONALD duly Signature of Witness
I, MOMBERY. X, hereby and execute the foregoing assignment		TALL.	d did see John REID duly sign
l,			Signature of Witness I did see Alan CRAWFORD
			X
			Signature of Witness
I,, hereby	y declare that I wa	as personally present and	did see Paul W. WHITE duly
sign and execute the foregoing assign	nment,		
		-	Signature of Witness

P36982.CA.01 **RECORDED: 03/06/2008**